

## KAREEBERG MUNICIPALITY / KAREEBERG MUNISIPALITEIT TENDER NO. 13 of 2022 / TENDER NR. 13 VAN 2022

Tenders are hereby invited:

## FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER: PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, SDBIP, IDP AND STATUTORY REPORTING

Completed tenders in a sealed envelope, clearly marked:

Tender No. 13/2022 – the procurement of a service provider: performance management system, SDBIP, IDP and statutory reporting

Tender documents must be placed in the tender box at the KAREEBERG Municipality by no later than **12:00** on **18 February 2022.** Tenders will be opened on the same day in the Council Chambers at 12:05. Late or unmarked tenders will not be considered. **Hand- or Courier delevered are acceptable but tenders received per fax or e-mail will <u>NOT</u> be accepted.** 

Tenders will be evaluated on 80:20 basis and adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act 5 of 2000) and the KAREEBERG Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy.

## The tender document contains detailed information and is more explicit on the evaluation criteria.

For more information, contact Mr. N J van Zyl at (053) 3823012.

The KAREEBERG Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

Mr. Z. MJANDANA Acting Municipal Manager KAREEBERG Municipality P.O. Box 10 CARNARVON 8925

Notice number 13/2022